The Tesla CEO Elon Musk Said the Oscars is a 'Woke Contest'

Elon Musk has recently said that the Academy Awards is a 'woke contest' and the netizens have said that 'he is just jealous', which is why he is making such a comment.



Noida, Uttar Pradesh Mar 11, 2024 (Issuewire.com) - The 96th Academy Awards has been held recently, which has been hosted by Jimmy Kimmel. On the award night, 'Oppenheimer' had the highest number of nominations 13, and also bagged the maximum ones. The Academy Awards is one of the prestigious events where creative personas get recognized. But this time, the CEO of Tesla Elon Musk made an absurd comment on it. He has talked about the extravagant affair of Hollywood and addressed it as 'the woke contest'. No one doesn't know why he has made such a statement.

The word 'woke' means having awareness regarding any social problems. But Elon Musk address the word 'woke' as 'comedy'. His surprising way of making comment has startled all the netizens. Musk has also added 'When an award is diluted, everyone knows, including those who received it, and it no longer commands respect'. Right after that, the netizens have said that 'he is just jealous' and that he is behaving like that. One has said 'You're just upset you'll never win one'. On the other hand, another person has stated 'Yet another thing you know nothing about, and that money cannot buy'. Another person said 'You think if Oppenheimer wins it's because it's woke?' And the other wrote 'You should



buy the Oscars and make them terrible probably cheaper than Twitter'.

This kind of absurd reaction didn't get much attention from all, which might he was looking for. Everyone is immensely excited about winnings of 'Oppenheimer'. This time, 'Oppenheimer', 'Anatomy of a Fall', and 'Barbie' has won a maximum of the awards. And everyone is quite happy about that. But surprisingly Emma Stone won an award for Best Actress as the leading character of 'Poor Things'. It was an unexpected result and that is why everyone was a little surprised after the announcement.

Media Contact

Daniel Martin

dm3805508@gmail.com

Source : Daniel Martin

See on IssueWire